## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM593962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveying party data and assignment documentation previously recorded on Reel 005883 Frame 0284. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900559116

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SourceHOV Healthcare, Inc.		09/30/2016	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sourcecorp BPS Inc.	
Street Address:	2701 E Grauwyler Rd	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75061	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73262902	DELIVEREX

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eahn@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Puya Partow-Navid

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-3021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 024046.110000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erik L. Mengwall

SIGNATURE: /Erik L. Mengwall/

DATE SIGNED: 08/25/2020

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=assignment-tm-5883-0284#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0505

900566025

source=assignment-tm-5883-0284#page2.tif source=Assignment\_-\_SOURCEHOV\_Healthcare\_to\_Sourcecorp\_BPS\_7-15-20\_Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_-\_SOURCEHOV\_Healthcare\_to\_Sourcecorp\_BPS\_7-15-20\_Signed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0506

## **CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>"), effective as of September 30, 2016 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made from SOURCEHOV HEALTHCARE, INC., a South Carolina corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), having a business address at 3232 McKinney Avenue, #1000, Dallas, Texas, 75204, to SOURCECORP BPS INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), having a business address at 2701 E Grauwyler Rd, Irving, Texas, 75061.

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, Assignor was the owner of the trademark DELIVEREX and all associated goodwill, common law rights, and applications and registrations therefor, including U.S. trademark registration number 1172589 (collectively, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, on the Effective Date, Assignor and Assignee signed a Separation Agreement transferring Intellectual Property owned by Assignor, including the Mark, to Assignee;

WHEREAS, prior to the Effective Date, a document was recorded in error with the assignment division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5883 / Frame 0284, as such document did not accurately identify the parties, referenced an incorrect assignment date of September 23, 2016, and did not attach an instrument of assignment;

WHEREAS, in connection with corporate restructurings, the Mark has been assigned to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, in order to effect the ownership of rights as described above and to facilitate recordation and registration of Assignee's rights in the Mark, the parties have agreed to enter into this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. *Nunc pro tunc* effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title, and interests in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated therewith, including without limitation U.S. registration number 1172589 and any and all other applications and registrations for the Mark, all common law rights in and to the Mark, and all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringement and misappropriation of the Mark (collectively, the "Assigned Rights").
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to register and record ownership in trademark registrations, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all of the Assigned Rights.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment will be binding upon and enforceable against Assignor and its successors and assigns and will inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by Assignee and its successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0507 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. An executed signature page of this Assignment delivered by facsimile or PDF transmission will be as effective as an original executed signature page.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

# SOURCEHOV HEALTHCARE, INC.

enik	l.	Mengwall
------	----	----------

Title: Deputy General Counsel, Secretary

Accepted by:

### SOURCECORP BPS INC.

By:\_\_\_Erik L. Mengwall

Name: Erik L. Mengwall

RECORDED: 07/15/2020

Title: Deputy General Counsel, Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0508